
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561  Fax: 6844-8805   Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com 

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT 

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120

Our File No: CS/AIG20004029/KSF3E2

Date: 22/05/2020

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: CHONG LEE LIAN Policy No: 1800077117

Date of Loss: 04/03/2020 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 7881846122SG 

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMC3503B

Make & Model: SUBARU FORESTER, 2.0 AWD (A) Engine No: FB20YE11318

Reg. Date: 29/06/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: JF1SJ5KC5JG110790

Colour: Metallic Red Odometer: 19405 km

Engine Capacity: 1995 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S$82,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/60 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/60 R17

Front Left Side: Yokohama  8 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama  8 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama  8 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama  8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %

Parts 2,921.77 998.13 1,923.64 65.84

Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00

Labour 6,049.00 2,068.00 3,981.00 65.81

Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00

Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gross Total (S$) 8,970.77 3,066.13 5,904.64 65.82

+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 627.95 214.63 413.32 65.82

Nett Amount (S$) 9,598.72 3,280.76 6,317.96 65.82

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 16/03/2020

Date Inspected: 16/03/2020 Inspected At: Motor Image Enterprises Pte Ltd (Toa 
Payoh)
19 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh
Singapore 319255

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: Hiew May Fung 

Page 1 of 4Adjuster Report

22/5/2020https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_...



NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our 
knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. 
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts 
No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *MUD GUARD, REAR RIGHT Serviceable 57.60 FL *- FL

2 1 *MUD GUARD, REAR LEFT Serviceable 57.60 FL *- FL

3 1 *WEATHER STRIP-REAR GATE Serviceable 111.60 FL *- FL

4 1 *COVER REAR BUMPER Dented 12.60 FL *12.60 FL

5 1 *BUMPER-FACE, REAR Bent 540.00 FL *540.00 FL

6 1 *BRACKET-REAR BUMPER SIDE, RIGHT Serviceable 14.40 FL *- FL

7 1 *BRACKET-REAR BUMPER SIDE, LEFT Serviceable 14.40 FL *- FL

8 1 *BACK BEAM COMPLETE-REAR Bent 288.00 FL *288.00 FL

9 1 *SKIRT COMPLETE-REAR Repair 288.00 FL *- FL

10 1 *FLOOR PAN COMPLETE-REAR, REAR Repair 432.00 FL *- FL

11 2 *REFLEX REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY, RIGHT Serviceable 40.80 FL *- FL

12 1 *REFLEX REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY, LEFT Serviceable 20.40 FL *- FL

13 1 *LETTER MARK-REAR Not Necessary 39.60 FL *- FL

14 1 *LETTER MARK-REAR Not Necessary 64.80 FL *- FL

15 1 *TAIL PIPE CUTTER Not Necessary 72.00 FL *- FL

16 1 *MUFFLER ASSEMBLY-RIGHT Repair 601.20 FL *- FL

17 1 *GASKET A Not Necessary 7.20 FL *- FL

18 1 *EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY-REAR Repair 745.20 FL *- FL

19 1 *GASKET-EXHAUST PIPE REAR Serviceable 24.00 FL *- FL

20 1 *COVER-REAR BUMPER Serviceable 14.40 FL *- FL

21 1 *CARGO STEP PANEL S/S Necessary 460.00 FL *460.00 FL

22 1 *SUNDRIES Not Necessary 100.00 FS *- FS

23 1 *COVER REAR BUMPER Bent 14.40 FL *14.40 FL

24 1 *BOLT Bent 10.10 FL *10.10 FL

25 1 *HOLDER JACK Cracked 100.80 FL *100.80 FL
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. 

Sub Total (S$) 4,131.10 1,425.90 

- List Item Discount on L Items 30.00/30.00% (S$) 1,209.33 427.77

Total Parts (S$) 2,921.77 998.13

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items 
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour 
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 REPAIR / REPLACE REAR BUMPER, END PANEL, FLOOR 
PAN, TAILGATE AND PANEL

New 1,750.00 1,000.00

2 RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, END PANEL, FLOOR PAN AND 
PANEL

New 1,400.00 750.00

3 DISMENTLE & REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE TO FACILITATE 
REPAIRS

New 684.00 0.00

4 REMOVE & REFIX EXHAUST New 114.00 0.00

5 TO CONDUCT 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 171.00 0.00

6 REMOVE & REFIX CARPET, SEATS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS New 342.00 0.00

7 REMOVE & REFIX REAR BOOT GARNISH & TRIM TO 
FACILITATE REPAIRS

New 114.00 0.00

8 TO REMOVE & REFIX FUEL TANK New 171.00 0.00

9 TO CONDUCT ANTI RUST COATING New 290.00 0.00

10 TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN New 300.00 0.00

11 TO CONDUCT REAR LIGHTING TEST New 28.00 28.00

12 TO SUPPLY & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR - 2 EYES New 300.00 0.00

13 TO CONDUCT ANTI RUST COATING New 290.00 290.00

14 TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM New 95.00 0.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 6,049.00 2,068.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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